
Retirement Notification – if you are planning on retiring… 
 
 
Requests for retirement shall be stated in writing to the bishop with copies sent to your District 
Superintendent and the Board of Ordained Ministry Conference Relations Committee, 
preferably by December 1 but no later than 120 days prior to the proposed date of retirement. 

For a retirement date other than July 1, the request should be made 2-3 months before the 
effective date, so that your request can be acted upon in a timely manner. 

 
Signed letter addressed to: Bishop LaTrelle Easterling, Resident Bishop 

 

Mail or email to your District Superintendent at one of the addresses or emails below 
Baltimore-Washington Conference 
11711 East Market Place 
Fulton, MD 20759 

 
 
 

Name District Email Address 
Rev. Sarah Schlieckert Annapolis sschlieckert@bwcumc.org 

Rev. Johnsie Cogman Washington East JCogman@bwcumc.org 
Rev. Ann Laprade Baltimore Suburban ALaprade@bwcumc.org 
Rev. Wanda Duckett Baltimore Metropolitan WDuckett@bwcumc.org 

Rev. Gerry Green Greater Washington GGreen@bwcumc.org 
Rev. Dawn Hand (Dean) Central Maryland dhand@bwcumc.org 
Rev. Eliezer Valentin-Castanon Frederick evcastanon@bwcumc.org 
Rev. John Wunderlich Cumberland-Hagerstown JWunderlich@bwcumc.org 

 
 

Copy sent to the BOOM CRC Chair:  

 

Via mail: Rev. HiRho Park 

  7 Diamond Hill Court 

  Germantown, MD 20874-5902 

Via email: hryp@live.com  
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